PLV
Pressure loading valves
Installation and operating instructions
GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
Other languages
E
n

5.2.1 Nameplate (pressure loading valves from 60 to 460 l/h)
Fig. 3 Nameplate
5.2.2 Type key
Pressure loading valves up to 60 l/h
The product must not be used for any other purpose
than the one mentioned above.
Pressure loading valves are not isolating valves.
They are not completely tight when closed.
T
M
0
6
 7
1
2
9
 0
5
1
7
Pos. Description
1 Product number
2 Week and year of production
3 Type key
4 Nominal width
5 Body material
6 Gasket material
7 Factory-set opening pressure
8 Maximum operating pressure
9 Country of origin
99132186
Manufactured: 09/2017
PLV-G5/4-3 PVC/V,E U3
nominal width: DN20
material: PVC
gasket: FKM, EPDM
pressure release: 3.00 bar
operating pressure: 10.00 bar
Made in Germany
1
2
3
9
4
5
6
7
8
Grundfos Water Treatment GmbH - Reetzstr. 85 - D-76327 Pfinztal
Code Description PLV- G5/8- 3 PP/ V,E U2
PLV Pressure loading valve
Connection size
G5/8 G 5/8 external thread, groove for
O-ring on top
G1/4 Rp 1/4 internal thread (only SS
versions)
1/4N 1/4 NPT internal thread (only SS
versions)
Opening pressure
3 Preset opening pressure in bar
Body and connection material
PP Polypropylene
PVC Polyvinyl chloride
PV Polyvinylidene fluoride (PVDF)
SS Stainless steel, grade 1.4571 according to
EN 10027-2
Gasket material
V,E FKM and EPDM gaskets are enclosed
T PTFE gaskets are enclosed
- No gaskets (only SS versions)
Hose or pipe connections
U2 Hose, 4/6 mm, 6/9 mm, 6/12 mm, 9/12 mm
U7 Hose, 0.17" x 1/4"; 1/4" x 3/8"; 3/8" x 1/2"
A Threaded connections, Rp 1/4 internal thread
V Threaded connections, 1/4 NPT internal thread
X No connections included, please order separately from
accessories range
5
E
n
g
lis
h
 (G
B
)
Pressure loading valves from 60 to 460 l/h Pressure loading valves DN 32 (connection size G 2)
This section explains the type key shown on the Grundfos
product packaging. For further information see the separate
manual delivered with the product.
6. Maintaining the product
6.1 Maintenance schedule
Code Description PLV- G5/4- 3 PP/ V,E U3
PLV Pressure loading valve

Maximum flow rate [l/h] 460
Materials
Type designation
F
ig
u
re
B
o
d
y
C
o
n
n
e
c
ti
o
n
s
G
a
s
k
e
ts
PP PP FKM/EPDM PLV-G5/4-3 PP/V,E
6
PVC PVC
FKM/EPDM PLV-G5/4-3 PVC/V,E
PTFE PLV-G5/4-3 PVC/T
PVDF PVDF
FKM/EPDM PLV-G5/4-3 PV/V,E
PTFE PLV-G5/4-3 PV/T
SS* - - PLV-G3/4-3 SS/-
7
SS* - - PLV-3/4N-3 SS/-
T
M
0
4
 8
3
2
6
 0
4
1
7
A
[mm]
B
[mm]
C
[mm]
D
[mm]
E
[mm]
∅F
[mm]
G
H
[mm]
168 30 92 6.5 150 85 G 5/4 40
E
B
A
G
C
Ø
F H